
5N
 3

E
5N

 4
E

5N 3E
4N 3E

5N 3E
6N 3E

5N 4E
4N 4E

5N 4E

6N 4E

5N
 4

E

5N
 5

E

4N
 3

E
4N

 4
E

6N 3E

7N 3E

4N
 4

E

4N
 5

E

6N
 7

E

6N
 6

E

6N 7E
5N 7E

6N 7E
7N 7E

6N 6E
5N 6E

6N
 6

E

6N
 5

E

6N 6E
7N 6E

6N
 4

E

6N
 5

E

6N 4E

7N 4E

5N
 5

E

5N
 6

E

5N 5E
4N 5E

5N 5E

6N 5E

4N 6E

5N 6E

4N
 6E

4N
 5E 4N

 6E
4N

 7E

5N
 6

E
5N

 7
E

5N 7E
4N 7E

6N 5E

7N 5E

7N
 3

E
7N

 4
E

7N
 7

E

7N
 6

E

7N
 6

E

7N
 5

E

7N
 4

E

7N
 5

E

New

Riv
er

Cow
Creek

Ammon

Creek

Redw
ood

C
reek

Dyer

Creek

M
o

sq
u

it
o

C
re

ek

G
ra

y 

C
re

ek

Brannan
Creek

H
ennessy Creek

H
aw

ki
n

s
C

re
ek

Mahala

Creek

M
ill

C
re

ek

China
Creek

Campbell Creek

Kirkham
Creek

Bell

C
reek

Pony 

Cre
ek

M
cDonald

Creek

Bremer
Creek

Willow Creek

O
ld

C
a

m
p

b
el

l
C

re
ek

M
in

go

Cre
ek

Spike 

Buck 

Creek

E
ast

Fork

W
illow

C
reek

Horse
Linto

Creek

South

Fork

T
rin

ity
R

iver

M
in

o
r 

C
reek

T
rin

ity
R

iver

Trinity

River

Coon

Creek

Rub
y

C
re

ek

Fourm
ile 

Creek

Bar
ney

Creek

Pa
nt

h
er

Cre
ek

Three

Creeks

S
h

a
rb

er
C

re
ek

E
ast

Fork
Horse

Lin
to

C
re

ek

Horse

Range

Creek

Surprise Creek

Little Boulder

Creek

B
o

is
e

C
re

ek

P
in

e

Creek

Enquist 
Creek

High
Prairie

Creek

C
ow

Cre
ek

Coon
Creek

S
u

p
p

ly
C

reek

Summit
Creek

Lake
Prairie

Creek

Pard
ee

Creek

Bradford

Creek

Cedar

Creek

Buckhorn 

Creek

Minon Creek

Panther 
Creek

Bair Rd

¬«96

¬«299 ¬«299
BRUSH

MOUNTAIN

INDIAN BUTTE
SALYER

SIMS MOUNTAIN

ZEIGLER POINT

MOUNT ANDY

BURNT RANCH

GAINOR PEAK

GROUSE
MOUNTAIN

HAPPY CAMP
MOUNTAIN

HENNESSY PEAK

HOSPITAL
MOUNTAIN

IRONSIDE
MOUNTAIN

HORSE
MOUNTAIN

SNOW CAMP
MOUNTAIN

SNOW MOUNTAIN

SUGARLOAF
MOUNTAIN

TELESCOPE
PEAK

UNDERWOOD
MOUNTAIN

HOBOKEN

BUCK BUTTES

HAWKINS BAR

JANES PLACE

OAK
KNOB

TITLOW HILL

TRINITY
VILLAGE

WILLOW CREEK

NIFC CMD 4

NIFC CMD 11

170

DIV A

DIV L

DIV K

DIV Z

DIV U

BRANCH I

BRANCH II

A2
A3

B3

C3

D1

D3

41
°0
'N

40
°5
9'
N

40
°5
8'
N

40
°5
7'
N

40
°5
6'
N

40
°5
5'
N

40
°5
3.
99
'N

40
°5
3'
N

40
°5
2'
N

40
°5
1'
N

40
°5
0'
N

40
°4
9'
N

40
°4
8'
N

40
°4
7'
N

40
°4
6'
N

40
°4
5'
N

123°26'W123°27'W123°28'W123°29'W123°30'W123°31'W123°32'W123°33'W123°34'W123°35'W123°37'W123°38'W123°39'W123°40'W123°41'W123°42'W123°43'W123°44'W123°45'W123°46'W123°47'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:23

0 2½1¼

Miles

1:120,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Division Break

Branch Break

Drop Point

Repeater

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: Index



DIV A

DIV K

3432 33 35

31

21

15

19

29

20

14

28 27

22

18 17

26

23

16

30

28
00

2400

20
00

1200

1600

800

160
0

120
0

800

40
0

2000

2800

3200

280
0

2000

2400

2400

2000

16
00

2400

2000

1600

1600

1200

1600

1200

800

2000

20
00

2000

800

800

Coon

Creek

T
rin

ity

River

Trinity
River

B
oise 

C
reek

Kirkham

Creek

Bremer Creek

Willow Creek

¬«96

¬«299

BREMER RIDGE       5E38

Trinity Acres Rd

Country
Club Rd

Kimtu

R
d

Bigfoot Ave

P
at

te
rs

on
R

d

S
u

n
se

t L
n

Peach
Tree Ln

Flower McNeil Rd

Oak Ln

Dogwood Ln

Cu

rtisD

r

W
ill

ow
 R

d

W
F

or
es

t V
ie

w

Dr

Daffodil Hl

Brannan
M

ountain
Rd

The Terrace Rd

Coop

R ive
r Be n d

Rd

Seeley McIntosh Rd

River Access Rd

W
ATERM

AN

07N02

BREMER CREEK ROAD
07N12

COON ROAD
07N05

MAPLE

07N27

CAMPBELL CREEK

07N07

WILLOW CREEK BLOODY
NOSE CREEK

BOISE CREEK
BREMER CREEK

COON CREEK

KIRKHAM CREEK

VICTOR CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

40
°5
9'
N

40
°5
8'
N

40
°5
7'
N

123°36.01'W123°37'W123°38'W123°39'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:23

0 ½¼

Miles

1:24,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Division Break

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: A2



24

12

14

30

19

07

29

20

26

18

23

13

08

10

25

11

17

7N
 6

E

7N
 5

E

4000

3600

3200

2800

2400

2000

16
00

1200

2800

2400

2000

1600

1200

3200

3200

24
00

3600

3600

3600

3200

3200

28
00

28
00

2800

24
00

24
00

2000

2000

1600

12
00

1200

800

1200

Bremer Creek

Horse Range
Creek

Cedar

Creek

C
edar

C
reek

Coon

Creek

Horse

Horse
Rnge

Coop

H
o

rs
e

R
n

g
e

NF-7N10
R

d

N
F-7N31 R d

Cedar Crk

Pine

W
at

er
m

an
R

dgW
ATE

R
M

A
N

07N
02

H
O

R
S

E
R

A
N

G
E

07N
31

W
ATERM

AN
RIDGE

07N16

H
O

R
S

E
07N

30

W
A

T
E

R
M

A
N

07N
02B

H
U

C
KL

EB
ERRY

CREEK
07N15

BREM
ER

CREEK
ROAD

07N12

MAPLE

07N27

CEDAR CREEK

07N36

HORSE
RANGE
CREEK

MAPLE SPRING

WATERMAN
RIDGE

DIV K
40
°5
9'
N

40
°5
8'
N

40
°5
7'
N

123°32'W123°33'W123°34'W123°35'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:23

0 ½¼

Miles

1:24,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Division Break

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: A3



DIV L

10

34

01

11

15

36

02

14

03

35

13

12

31

6N
 6

E

6N
 5

E

6N 6E
7N 6E

6N 5E

7N 5E

7N
 6

E

7N
 5

E

3600

32
00

28
00

2400

200
0

1600

1200

3200
2800

1200
800

16
00

3200
2800

2400

1600

16
00

16
00

1600

1600

12
00

80
0

800

800

80
0

800

800

T
rin

ity
R

iver

Trin
ity

River

Sharber 

Creek

Hudson
Creek

T
ri

n
it

y

R
iv

er

Quinby 

Creek

GH447
¬«299

LOWER CAMPBELL RIDGE       5E37

Fountain Ranch Rd

S
ee

le
y

M
cI

nt
os

h
R

d

S
alyer

Loop
R

d

South Fork
R

d

H
uckleberry

G
al

ax
y Dr

Councilman Rd

H
uc

kl
eb

er
ry

C
rk

Rails Rd

Quinby

W
oo

d
Ln

Q
uinby Rd

NF-7N14

Friday Ridge Rd

Campbell Ridge
R

d

QUINBY       0
7N14

Q
U

IN
B

Y
  

  
  

 0
7N

14
A

HUCKLEBERRY CREEK     
  07N15

SALYER

BALDWIN RIDGE

BLOODY NOSE CREEK

CAMPBELL
RIDGE

CHINA FLAT

HUDSON CREEK

QUINBY CREEK

SCHOOLHOUSE
CREEK

SHARBER CREEK

SOUTH FORK
TRINITY RIVER

170

40
°5
6'
N

40
°5
5'
N

40
°5
3.
99
'N

123°33'W123°34'W123°35'W123°36.01'W123°37'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:23

0 ½¼

Miles

1:24,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Drop Point

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: B3



DIV U

26 25

28
27

34

33

36
35

5N 5E

6N 5E

280
0

24
00

2000

12
00

80
0

1600

3200

3600

1600
1200

800

2000

3200

2800

1200

1600

3200

2800

3200

280
0

28
00

2400

1600

2000

1600

120
0

12
00

800

1200

1200

1200

800

800

Ammon 

Creek

Mahala

Creek

South

Fork

Trin
ity

River

South

Fork

Trin
ity

River

GH447

S
ou

th
F

or
k

R
d

S
al

ye
r-M

ad
R

iv

Super

N
F

-5
N

38
 R

d

Cedar G

rv

South Fork Rd

Carpenter R
d

Elvira

Deer Gln

Salyer-Mad Riv

Hennessey Rd

S
A

LY
E

R
-

M
A

D
RIVER

06N06

S
U

C
K

E
R

05
N

35

BACK HOG

05N44

GRAY CR 06N12

S
U

C
K

E
R

LA
K

E
05

N
32

O
AK

KNO
B

06N20

SUPER
05N38

C
E

D
A

R
G

R
O

V
E

05
N

33

HOGBACK 05N31

OAK KNOB

06N04

HOGBACK
05N31B

OAK KNOB

AMMON CREEK

DEEP GULCH

DRY GULCH

MAHALA CREEK

SUCKER LAKE

40
°5
2'
N

40
°5
1'
N

40
°5
0'
N

123°34'W123°35'W123°36.01'W123°37'W123°38'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:23

0 ½¼

Miles

1:24,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: C3



DIV Z

32

20

29

21

28

36

24

12

19

01

31

30

33

25

5N 4E

6N 4E

5N
 4

E

5N
 5

E
6N

 4
E

6N
 5

E

5N 5E

6N 5E

2800

3200
2400

2000

1600

1200

800

36
00

40
00

3200

2800

240
0

4400 28
00 3200

24
00

2800

20
00

2400

3600

3200

3200

2800

2800

280
0

2400

2000

28
00

2400

800

O
ld

C
am

pb
el

l

C
re

ek

Old

Campbell

Creek

Fourm
ile

Creek

SouthFork
Tr

inity River

Friday Ridge Rd

Low
er M

adden
C

rk

F
R

ID
A

Y
R

ID
G

E
0

6
N

08

NF-6N39 Rd

FRIDAY
RID

G
E

06N
08

SALY
ER

- M
AD

RIV
ER

06
N06

SUCKER LAKE       05N32

OAK KNOB 06N20

FRIDAY RIDGE
06N08B FO

U
R

M
ILE

R
D

06N
15

FRIDAY RIDGE

06N08A

HOGBACK
05N31B

OAK KNOB

06N04

HOGBACK 05N31

OAK KNOB

FOURMILE
CREEK

OLD
CAMPBELL

CREEK

FRIDAY RIDGE

HORSE
MOUNTAIN
CREEK

40
°5
3'
N

40
°5
2'
N

40
°5
1'
N

40
°5
0'
N

123°37'W123°38'W123°39'W123°40'W123°41'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:24

0 ½¼

Miles

1:24,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Division Break

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: D1



DIV W

25

24

00

13

12

5N
 4

E

5N
 5

E

4400

400
0

3600

32
00

2800

2400

48
00

4400

3600

3200

4800

440
0

4800

3600

3200

4000

360
0

3200

5200

4800

48
00

4000

3600

3200

320
0

3200

2800

3200

2800

2400

20
00

Barn
ey

Creek

Mosquito Creek

O
ld

Cam
pbell

Creek

O
ld

C
a

m
p

b
el

l
C

re
ek

Bee 

Tree 

Flat

Spike Buck

NF-6N06d Rd

W
hi

te

Rock

Guard

N
F

-5N
05

Clear Lk

NF-5N39 Rd

E
lvira

NF-6N06c Rd

FR
ID

AY
 R

ID
GE   

   
 0

6N
08

NF-5N04 Rd

AMMON RIDGE
05N01

S
A

LY
E

R
-

M
A

D
R

IV
E

R
06N

06

BACK
HOG

05N44

SUCKER LAKE       05N32

HOGBACK 05N31

H
AY

D
O

N
C

RE

E K
05N15

HOGBACK
05N31B

ELVIRA       05N25

AMMON STA 05N36

AMMON RIDGE

BUCK FLAT

FRIDAY RIDGE

HOGBACK RIDGE

SUCKER LAKE

40
°5
0'
N

40
°4
9'
N

40
°4
8'
N

123°37'W123°38'W123°39'W123°40'W123°41'W

Last Updated
8/8/2022

00:24

0 ½¼

Miles

1:24,000

8/8/2022
CA-SRF-000620

2022 SRF
Lightning Complex

IAP

Division Break

Uncontained

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

´

Page: D3


